

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0104-16 Version: 2 Name: KAWC Water Usage and Sewer Shut Off Contract

Amendment

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/3/2016 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/3/2016 **Final action:** 3/3/2016

Enactment date: 3/3/2016 Enactment #: R-102-2016

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Amendment to Agreement with Ky.-American Water Co. to perform additional shut-offs for

nonpayment of delinquent sewer fees. [Div. of Revenue, Cook]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. KAWC AMENDMENT MEMO, 2. KAWC CONTRACT AMENDMENT AGREEMENT, 3.

RESOLUTION - 102-2016, 4. 050-2012 - CONTRACT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/3/2016	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/18/2016	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
2/16/2016	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass